504559791 09/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4606502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY	09/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	2040 DOW CENTER
City:	MIDLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6038540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 989-636-7934
Email: kswertz@dow.com
Correspondent Name: KATHY WERTZ
Address Line 1: 2040 DOW CENTER

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41615B-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHY WERTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Kathy Wertz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=41615B_US-CNT 20170921 KSW TDCC to DGTL#page1.tif source=41615B_US-CNT 20170921 KSW TDCC to DGTL#page2.tif

PATENT 504559791 REEL: 043659 FRAME: 0979

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

of: 2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States of America Patent No. 6038540 and entitled: SYSTEM FOR REAL TIME ECONOMIC OPTIMIZING OF MANUFACTURING PROCESS CONTROL

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

of:

2040 Dow Center

ASSIGNOR

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

CORP

CORP

ASSIGNEE

This Belarist Certificate SSU is in the HHGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same SHO member.

This Notation Certificate 550 is as the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 member, FORM 550.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF A STATE OF Michigan County/Parish of Midlan) SS
Darryl P. Frickey, Auth	rized Representative the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document
Transfer Assignm	ent for and on behalf of The Dow Chemical Company
	a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said r the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.
appointing the said individual	rity, dated December 1, 2016, is based on a Certified Resolution, which I have seen, with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that cument is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.
SEAL	Notary Public
	Brenda Bosco notary public, bay county, michigan acting in midland county, michigan my commission expires: may 10, 2024
NOT	ARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)
UNITED STATES OF A STATE OF Michigan County/Parish of Midlan	SS
Susan M. Zerull, Autho	ized Representative e the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document
Transfer Assignment for an	on behalf of Dow Global Technologies LLC
	a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said corporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.
seen, appointing the said indi-	rity, dated June 20, 2017, is based on a Delegation of Signature Authority , which I have idual with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said limited liability if for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said
Sagarios Sagarios	Ourde Budeo Notary Public
	Brenda Bosco Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan acting in Midland County, Michigan My Commission expires: May 10, 2024

Attach Notarial Critificate (Corporation)

RECORDED: 09/22/2017

PATENT REEL: 043659 FRAME: 0981